



Bid Tabulation

Town of Cambridge City
2020-2 Community Crossing Matching Grant Project
March 17, 2021

Midwest Paving
Noblesville, IN

Crim and Sons Inc.
Manilla, IN

Milestone Contractors
Richmond, IN

REF. ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION								
1		S. FOOTE STREET (W. MAIN STREET (US 40) TO S. 3RD STREET)								
1		CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2		REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3		1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	3510	\$3.50	\$12,285.00	\$1.00	\$3,510.00	\$2.00	\$7,020.00
4		3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1170	\$5.00	\$5,850.00	\$2.00	\$2,340.00	\$2.50	\$2,925.00
5		SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	62	\$2.00	\$124.00	\$6.00	\$372.00	\$20.00	\$1,240.00
6		TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	468	\$3.00	\$1,404.00	\$0.01	\$4.68	\$5.00	\$2,340.00
7		COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE, NO. 53, BASE, AS PER PLAN	TONS	35	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
8		1-1/2" - 9.5MM TYPE B, HMA, SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	390	\$90.00	\$35,100.00	\$70.00	\$27,300.00	\$85.00	\$33,150.00
9		1-1/2" - 12.5MM TYPE B, HMA, INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	98	\$100.00	\$9,800.00	\$66.00	\$6,468.00	\$100.00	\$9,800.00
10		CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVED	S.F.	1113	\$2.00	\$2,226.00	\$2.00	\$2,226.00	\$5.00	\$5,565.00
11		CONCRETE CURB REMOVED	FT	262	\$6.00	\$1,572.00	\$15.00	\$3,930.00	\$15.00	\$3,930.00
12		VERTICAL CURB, IN-KIND	FT.	262	\$25.00	\$6,550.00	\$40.00	\$10,480.00	\$30.00	\$7,860.00
13		CURB RAMP, CONCRETE	S.F.	770	\$18.00	\$13,860.00	\$23.00	\$17,710.00	\$30.00	\$23,100.00
14		SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	375	\$9.00	\$3,375.00	\$5.00	\$1,875.00	\$10.00	\$3,750.00
15		MULCHED SEEDING, GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
16		MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
17		VALVE ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
18		LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, 6"	FT	192	\$5.00	\$960.00	\$1.00	\$192.00	\$5.00	\$960.00
19		TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,254.00	\$22,254.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL					\$99,556.00	\$102,611.68	\$114,890.00	\$118,810.00	\$3,230.00	\$3,230.00
2		BOUNDARY STREET (W. MAIN STREET (US 40) TO COLLEGE AVENUE)								
1		CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2		REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3		1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	2532	\$3.50	\$8,862.00	\$1.00	\$2,532.00	\$2.00	\$5,064.00
4		3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	844	\$5.00	\$4,220.00	\$2.00	\$1,688.00	\$2.50	\$2,110.00
5		SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	43	\$2.00	\$86.00	\$6.00	\$258.00	\$20.00	\$860.00
6		TACK COAT @ 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	375	\$3.00	\$1,125.00	\$0.01	\$3.75	\$5.00	\$1,875.00
7		COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE, NO. 53, BASE, AS PER PLAN	TONS	24	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
8		1-1/2" - 9.5MM TYPE B, HMA, SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	281	\$90.00	\$25,290.00	\$70.00	\$19,670.00	\$85.00	\$23,885.00
9		1-1/2" - 12.5MM TYPE B, HMA, INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	70	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$66.00	\$4,620.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
10		PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 6" 907.23	FT.	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
11		PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 8" 907.23	FT.	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
12		PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12" 907.23	FT.	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
13		10" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, AS PER PLAN	FT.	228	\$40.00	\$9,120.00	\$50.00	\$11,400.00	\$50.00	\$11,400.00
14		PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12" 907.02	FT.	130	\$65.00	\$8,450.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$70.00	\$9,100.00
15		YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
16		MULCHED SEEDING, GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
17		MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
18		VALVE ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
19		TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,467.00	\$15,467.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL					\$78,453.00	\$76,248.75	\$79,344.00	\$89,344.00	\$3,230.00	\$3,230.00
3		N. GREEN STREET (W. MAPLE STREET TO W. FRONT STREET)								
1		CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2		REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4		1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1312	\$3.50	\$4,592.00	\$1.00	\$1,312.00	\$2.00	\$2,624.00
5		3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	438	\$5.00	\$2,190.00	\$2.00	\$876.00	\$2.50	\$1,095.00
6		SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	17	\$2.00	\$34.00	\$6.00	\$102.00	\$20.00	\$340.00
7		TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	S.Y.	175	\$3.00	\$525.00	\$0.01	\$1.75	\$5.00	\$875.00
8		COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE, NO. 53, BASE, AS PER PLAN	TONS	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
9		1-1/2" - 9.5MM TYPE B, HMA, SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	146	\$90.00	\$13,140.00	\$70.00	\$10,220.00	\$85.00	\$12,410.00
10		1-1/2" - 12.5MM TYPE B, HMA, INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	37	\$100.00	\$3,700.00	\$66.00	\$2,442.00	\$100.00	\$3,700.00
11		CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVED	S.F.	380	\$2.00	\$760.00	\$2.00	\$760.00	\$5.00	\$1,900.00
12		CONCRETE CURB REMOVED	S.F.	46	\$6.00	\$276.00	\$15.00	\$690.00	\$15.00	\$690.00
13		VERTICAL CURB, IN-KIND	FT.	46	\$25.00	\$1,150.00	\$40.00	\$1,840.00	\$30.00	\$1,380.00
14		CURB RAMP, CONCRETE	S.F.	518	\$18.00	\$9,324.00	\$23.00	\$11,914.00	\$30.00	\$15,540.00
15		SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	2038	\$9.00	\$18,342.00	\$5.00	\$10,190.00	\$10.00	\$20,380.00
16		PCCP FOR APPROACHES, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	47	\$90.00	\$4,230.00	\$96.00	\$4,512.00	\$100.00	\$4,700.00
17		SIGN, REMOVE AND RESET	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
18		MULCHED SEEDING, GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
19		MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
20		VALVE ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
21		TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,635.00	\$15,635.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL					\$71,213.00	\$71,354.75	\$89,284.00	\$89,284.00	\$3,230.00	\$3,230.00
TOTAL					\$249,222.00	\$250,215.18	\$283,518.00	\$283,518.00	\$335,223.00	\$335,223.00